Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing
79th Annua Men's City Tournament

Team, Classified Team, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 High Roller's 3 2849 $624.00 Clifton, CO
2 Brunswick Strikers 6 2,829 $336.00 Grand Junction, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $960.00
Team, Regular Team, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Junk Town Degens 33 2963 $640.00 Grand Junction, CO
2 5M Construction #2 16 2,848 $384.00 Grand Jct, CO
3 Just Here 35 2,839 $256.00 Fruita, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,280.00
Team, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 The Mo You Know 19 2,653 $400.00 Loma, CO
2 Junk Town Degens 33 2,595 $240.00 Grand Junction, CO
3 5M Construction #2 16 2,590 $160.00 Grand Jct, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $800.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,040.00
Doubles, Classified Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Prather, Hunter / Prather, Jason 39 1,523 $359.00 Grand Junction, CO
2 Sackett, Kenny / Gardner, Cy A 30 1471 $296.00 Grand Junction, CO
3 Clary, Forest D / Adkins, Cody B 5 1,457 $232.00 Clifton, CO
4 Marsh, Johnathen C / Hembree, Sam 33 1,453 $169.00 Grand Junction, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,056.00
Doubles, Regular Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Dresen, Henry J/ Grady, Ben L 33 1,516 $367.00 Grand Junction, CO
2 Bennett, Michael (Cory) C/ Prather, Jason 17 1504 $284.00 Grand Jct, CO
3 Nadeau, Dan / Nadeau, Chase 26 1,480 $213.00 Grand Junction, CO

Final Prize Listing Jan 17,2026 08:14 PM Page 1 of 3



Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing
79th Annua Men's City Tournament

4 Pease, Willard H, I11 / Cockrum, Kory A 10 1,465 $178.00 Grand Junction, CO
5 Smith, Tanner / Asher Swenson, Aaron D 9 1433 $71.00 Grand Junction, CO
5 Payton, Thomas E, Sr / Payton, Robert F, Jr 34 1433 $71.00 Grand Junction, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,184.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,240.00

Singles, Classified Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Stice, Justin M 3 794 $221.00 Clifton, CO

2 Jerome, Jonathan 3 780 $182.00 Clifton, CO

3 Marsh, Johnathen C 31 771 $158.00 Grand Junction, CO
4 Gardner, Cy A 30 765 $134.00 Grand Junction, CO
5 Tortorelli, Tony L 7 764 $110.00 Grand Junction, CO
6 Mortensen, Rory 30 760 $86.00 Grand Junction, CO
7 Earich, Tony L 20 748 $69.00 Palisade, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $960.00

Singles, Regular Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Nadeau, Dan 26 790 $215.00 Grand Junction, CO
2 Lockwood, Sean 24 773 $184.00 Grand Junction, CO
3 Smith, Tanner 9 768 $154.00 Grand Junction, CO
4 Bennett, Michael (Cory) C 17 750 $133.00 Grand Jct, CO
5 Brenton, Jason D 28 749 $113.00 Grand Junction, CO
6 Manzanares, Jason B 8 744 $92.00 Grand Junction, CO
7 Payton, Robert F 34 743 $72.00 Grand Junction, CO
8 Baker, Brock M 34 720 $30.50 Grand Junction, CO
8 Landis, Jim 39 720 $30.50 Grand Junction, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,024.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,984.00
Handicapped All-Events, Handicapped All-Events, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Stice, Justin M 3 2364 $185.00 Clifton, CO
2 Gardner, Cy A 30 2311 $153.00 Grand Junction, CO
3 Smith, Tanner 9 2283 $131.00 Grand Junction, CO
4 Prather, Hunter 39 2244 $98.00 Grand Junction, CO
5 Baker, Brock M 34 2,206 $87.00 Grand Junction, CO

Final Prize Listing Jan 17,2026 08:14 PM Page 2 of 3



© 0N O

10
11
12
13
13

Pease, Willard H
Ehlers, Shannon
Nadeau, Dan
Goodlett, Terry
Lineback, John W
Prather, Jason
Hembree, Sam
Brenton, Jason D
Smith, Dustin M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Place

Team name

© 00 ~NOO O~ WN P

Brenton, Jason D

Prather, Jason

Nadeau, Chase

Smith, Tanner

Bennett, Michael (Cory) C
Baker, Brock M

Wolff, Allen G

Akens, Nathanel D
Nadeau, Dan

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing

79th Annua Men's City Tournament

10 2,199

17 2171

26 2,169

24 2,163

6 2162

17 2,160

33 2141

28 2,139

35 2,139
$1,090.00
$1,090.00

Entry  Score

28 2,112

17 2,076

22 2,064

9 2031

17 1,998

34 1,990

12 1,988

18 1,984

26 1,968
$680.00
$680.00
$9,034.00

$76.00
$63.00
$53.00
$49.00
$46.00
$43.00
$38.00
$34.00
$34.00

Prize
$138.00
$116.00

$99.00

$82.00
$68.00
$54.00
$48.00
$41.00
$34.00

Grand Junction, CO
Grand Jct, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Jct, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Fruita, CO

From

Grand Junction, CO
Grand Jct, CO
Loma, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Grand Jct, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO

Final Prize Listing

Jan 17, 2026 08:14 PM

Page 3 of 3



