

Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing
 79th Annual Men's City Tournament

Team, Classified Team, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	High Roller's	3	2,849	\$624.00	Clifton, CO
2	Brunswick Strikers	6	2,829	\$336.00	Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$960.00

Team, Regular Team, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Junk Town Degens	33	2,963	\$640.00	Grand Junction, CO
2	5M Construction #2	16	2,848	\$384.00	Grand Jct, CO
3	Just Here	35	2,839	\$256.00	Fruita, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,280.00

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	The Mo You Know	19	2,653	\$400.00	Loma, CO
2	Junk Town Degens	33	2,595	\$240.00	Grand Junction, CO
3	5M Construction #2	16	2,590	\$160.00	Grand Jct, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$800.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,040.00

Doubles, Classified Doubles, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Prather, Hunter / Prather, Jason	39	1,523	\$359.00	Grand Junction, CO
2	Sackett, Kenny / Gardner, Cy A	30	1,471	\$296.00	Grand Junction, CO
3	Clary, Forest D / Adkins, Cody B	5	1,457	\$232.00	Clifton, CO
4	Marsh, Johnathen C / Hembree, Sam	33	1,453	\$169.00	Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,056.00

Doubles, Regular Doubles, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Dresen, Henry J / Grady, Ben L	33	1,516	\$367.00	Grand Junction, CO
2	Bennett, Michael (Cory) C / Prather, Jason	17	1,504	\$284.00	Grand Jct, CO
3	Nadeau, Dan / Nadeau, Chase	26	1,480	\$213.00	Grand Junction, CO

Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing
79th Annual Men's City Tournament

4	Pease, Willard H, III / Cockrum, Kory A	10	1,465	\$178.00	Grand Junction, CO
5	Smith, Tanner / Asher Swenson, Aaron D	9	1,433	\$71.00	Grand Junction, CO
5	Payton, Thomas E, Sr / Payton, Robert F, Jr	34	1,433	\$71.00	Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,184.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,240.00

Singles, Classified Singles, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Stice, Justin M	3	794	\$221.00	Clifton, CO
2	Jerome, Jonathan	3	780	\$182.00	Clifton, CO
3	Marsh, Johnathen C	31	771	\$158.00	Grand Junction, CO
4	Gardner, Cy A	30	765	\$134.00	Grand Junction, CO
5	Tortorelli, Tony L	7	764	\$110.00	Grand Junction, CO
6	Mortensen, Rory	30	760	\$86.00	Grand Junction, CO
7	Earich, Tony L	20	748	\$69.00	Palisade, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$960.00

Singles, Regular Singles, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Nadeau, Dan	26	790	\$215.00	Grand Junction, CO
2	Lockwood, Sean	24	773	\$184.00	Grand Junction, CO
3	Smith, Tanner	9	768	\$154.00	Grand Junction, CO
4	Bennett, Michael (Cory) C	17	750	\$133.00	Grand Jct, CO
5	Brenton, Jason D	28	749	\$113.00	Grand Junction, CO
6	Manzanares, Jason B	8	744	\$92.00	Grand Junction, CO
7	Payton, Robert F	34	743	\$72.00	Grand Junction, CO
8	Baker, Brock M	34	720	\$30.50	Grand Junction, CO
	Landis, Jim	39	720	\$30.50	Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,024.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,984.00

Handicapped All-Events, Handicapped All-Events, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Stice, Justin M	3	2,364	\$185.00	Clifton, CO
2	Gardner, Cy A	30	2,311	\$153.00	Grand Junction, CO
3	Smith, Tanner	9	2,283	\$131.00	Grand Junction, CO
4	Prather, Hunter	39	2,244	\$98.00	Grand Junction, CO
5	Baker, Brock M	34	2,206	\$87.00	Grand Junction, CO

Mesa County USBC
Final Prize Listing
79th Annual Men's City Tournament

6	Pease, Willard H	10	2,199	\$76.00	Grand Junction, CO
7	Ehlers, Shannon	17	2,171	\$63.00	Grand Jct, CO
8	Nadeau, Dan	26	2,169	\$53.00	Grand Junction, CO
9	Goodlett, Terry	24	2,163	\$49.00	Grand Junction, CO
10	Lineback, John W	6	2,162	\$46.00	Grand Junction, CO
11	Prather, Jason	17	2,160	\$43.00	Grand Jct, CO
12	Hembree, Sam	33	2,141	\$38.00	Grand Junction, CO
13	Brenton, Jason D	28	2,139	\$34.00	Grand Junction, CO
13	Smith, Dustin M	35	2,139	\$34.00	Fruita, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,090.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,090.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Brenton, Jason D	28	2,112	\$138.00	Grand Junction, CO
2	Prather, Jason	17	2,076	\$116.00	Grand Jct, CO
3	Nadeau, Chase	22	2,064	\$99.00	Loma, CO
4	Smith, Tanner	9	2,031	\$82.00	Grand Junction, CO
5	Bennett, Michael (Cory) C	17	1,998	\$68.00	Grand Jct, CO
6	Baker, Brock M	34	1,990	\$54.00	Grand Junction, CO
7	Wolff, Allen G	12	1,988	\$48.00	Grand Junction, CO
8	Akens, Nathanel D	18	1,984	\$41.00	Grand Junction, CO
9	Nadeau, Dan	26	1,968	\$34.00	Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$680.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$680.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$9,034.00